
EUROBOSS 370 H
(Type 568 :  + . . 01001)

Ersatzteilliste 	 Nr. 99 568.DE.90K.0

Catalogue des Pièces Detachees

Spare parts list

Ihre / Your / Votre   � • Masch.Nr.� • Fgst.Ident.Nr.

D

F

GB

 Version  08/09



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Agricultural+EUROBOSS+370+H+Spare+parts+list+Manual+PDF


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  103.72.000.1           1 AUSRUESTUNG TIEFLIEGEND KPL.   EQUIPEMENT ATTELAGE  EQUIPMENT LOW-SLUNG      (1-11
    1    00  135.72.020.0           1 ZUGOESENHALTER                 SUPPORT ANNEAU D‘AT. BRACKET
    2    00  135.70.029.0           4 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    3    00       173.143           8 SPANNSTIFT 6X36 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN 6X36
    4    00       162.606           8 SCHEIBE 44X25,2X2              RONDELLE             WASHER
    5    00  102.72.011.0           1 PLATTE RE.                     PLAQUE DROITE        BRACKET RIGHT            RE
    6    00       166.809           1 SCHEIBE 54X36,2X2              RONDELLE             WASHER
    8    00       172.178           1 SPANNSTIFT  8X80   DIN 1481    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
    9    00  102.72.010.0           1 PLATTE LI.                     PLAQUE GAUCHE        BRACKET LEFT             LI
   10    00       101.529           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M20X1,5X50 DIN 933 VIS                  SCREW
   11    00       122.120           4 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M20X1,5       ECROU „STOVER“       LOCK NUT
   12    00       492.014           1 ZUGOESE D=40MM                 ANNEAU D‘ATTELAGE 40 TOWING EYE 40
   12.01 00       492.015           1 ZUGOESE D=50MM                 ANNEAU D‘ATTELAGE 40 TOWING EYE 40

                                                                                                                                          0568/BT 0020



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  563.01.000.0           1 RAHMEN ZUS.                    CHASSIS              FRAME
    1    00  563.01.004.0           4 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    2    00  563.01.072.0           2 FLANSCH                        BRIDE                FLANGE
    3    00  563.01.075.0           1 QUERTRAEGER SZ.                TRAVERSE             CROSS MEMBER
    4    00  102.01.107.1           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    5    00  103.01.154.1           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    6    00  135.70.030.1           1 FORMROHR                       TUBE FACONNE         SUPPORT
    7    00       162.406           4 SCHEIBE 50X20,2X3              RONDELLE             WASHER
    8    00       122.220           4 SICHERUNGSM. M20X1,5  DIN 980  ECROU M20X1,5        NUT M20X1,5
    9    00       103.907          30 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X1,5X35         VIS                  SCREW
   10    00       103.909           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X1,5X50 DIN 960 VIS                  SCREW
   11    00       166.849          64 SCHEIBE 13X24X3-DIN 6916-VERG  RONDELLE             WASHER
   12    00       122.223          32 SICHERUNGSM. M12X1,5  DIN 980  ECROU M12X1,5        NUT M12X1,5
   13    00       103.305           5 SK-SCHR. M10X70 DIN 931-8.8 ZN VIS M10X70 DIN 931   SCREW M10X70 DIN 931
   14    00       162.404          10 SCHEIBE 20X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE 20X10,5X1,5 WASHER 20X10,5X1,5
   15    00       122.107           5 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   16    00       163.101           8 SCHEIBE 35,5/50X2              RONDELLE             WASHER
   17    00       173.504           5 SPANNSTIFT 10X50 DIN 1481 ZN   GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN 10X50
   18    00       172.967           4 SPANNSTIFT 6X50 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN 6X50
   19    00       163.105           1 SCHEIBE 30.2X50X2              RONDELLE             WASHER
   20    00       163.106           1 SCHEIBE 25,2/40X3              RONDELLE             WASHER
   21    00       162.415          13 SCHEIBE 44X25,2X2              RONDELLE             WASHER
   22    00       173.143           4 SPANNSTIFT 6X36 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN 6X36
   23    00       166.913           1 SCHEIBE 30,1 X 50 X 1 FED.ST.  RONDELLE             WASHER
   24    00  140.56.008.0           2 BUEGEL                         ETRIER               CROSSTIE
   25    00  563.01.025.0           1 HALTER                         SUPPORT              MOUNTING

                                                                                                                                          0568/BT 0060



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  567.10.000.0           1 KRATZBODENLAENGSTEILE          FOND MOUVANT PIECES  SCRAPER FLOOR PARTS
    1    00  567.10.005.0           1 BRETT                          PLANCHE              BOARD
    2    00  567.10.010.0           1 FUEHRUNG LI.LACKIERT           GUIDE                GUIDE                    -1042
    3    00  567.10.011.0           1 FUEHRUNG RE.LACKIERT           GUIDE                GUIDE                    -1042
    4    00  563.10.045.0           1 UMLENKBLECH RE.                TOLE DROITE          BAFFLE PLATE RIGHT
    5    00  563.10.046.0           1 UMLENKBLECH LI.                TOLE GAUCHE          BAFFLE PLATE LEFT
    6    00  103.10.025.0           1 UMLENKBLECH MITTE              TOLE                 BAFFLE PLATE
    7    00  139.10.110.0          18 KRATZBODENLEISTE               BARRE DE FOND RACL.  BAR
    8    00       464.403           2 RUNDGLIEDERKETTE               CHAINE MAILL. RONDS  ROUND LINK CHAIN
    9    00       107.508          36 HAMMERSCHR. A M10X40           VIS TETE RECTANGUL.  HAMMER SCREW
   10    00       108.143          14 FLR.SCHR. M 1OX25 DIN 6O3-8.8  VIS M 1OX25          SCREW M 1OX25
   11    00       108.190           3 FLR-SCHR. M8X40 DIN 603-4.6    VIS A TETE BOMBEE    BOLT, SLOTTED
   12    00       108.521           8 FLR-SCHRAUBE M10X110 DIN 603   VIS A TETE BOMBEE    FLAT ROUND SCREW
   13    00       118.104          16 SCHRAUBE  SCT10/35-15-8X65     VIS                  SCREW
   14    00       122.106           3 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980
   15    00       122.107          56 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   16    00       162.382          14 SCHEIBE 10,5 30X2,5 DIN 9021   RONDELLE 10,5 30X2,5 WASHER 10,5 30X2,5       -1042 14 STK.
   17    00       162.412           3 SCHEIBE 50X11X4 ZN             RONDELLE             WASHER
   18    00       464.193           2 KETTENVERBINDGSGLD. GEKR. 9X31 MAILLON DE ATTACHE   LOCKING LINK
   19    00       621.334          32 SCHMIEDETEIL ZWISCHENSTUECK    PART                 PART

                                                                                                                                          0568/BT 0100



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  563.40.011.0           1 ZUSATZTEILE FUER 4-KAMMPRESSE  PIECE SUPPLEMENT     ADDITION PARTS
    0.02 00  103.40.210.0           3 FOERDERKAMM LI. KPL.           PEIGNE DE TRANSPORT  CONVEYOR LEFT            (11-24
    0.03 00  103.40.215.0           3 FOERDERKAMM RE. KPL.           PEIGNE DE TRANSPORT  CONVEYOR RIGHT           (12,14-21,31,33
    1    00  104.69.000.0           1 ZENTRALSCHMIERUNG              TUYAU DE GRAISSAGE   GREASE TUBE              *150
    4    00  103.40.304.1           6 KAMMHALTER INNEN               PEIGNE-SUPPORT       PLATE                    (26
    5    00       122.110           2 SI-MUTTER M16 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M16 DIN 980    NUT M16 DIN 980
    6    00       103.131           2 SK-SCHR. M16X50 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M16X50           SCREW M16X50
    7    00       122.111           4 STOVER-MUTTER M 18 KL. 8 VZ    ECROU „STOVER“       STOVER NUT
    8    00       103.149           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M18X45 DIN 933-8.8 VIS                  SCREW
   11    00  103.40.211.0           1 FOERDERKAMM LI. KPL.           PEIGNE DE TRANSPORT  CONVEYOR LEFT
   12    00  103.40.305.1           1 KAMMHALTER AUSSEN ZUS.         PEIGNE-SUPPORT       PLATE                    (25
   13    00  103.40.330.1           1 STEUERARM LI.                  BRAS GAUCHE          CONTROL ARM LEFT
   14    00  103.40.204.0           1 STEUERROLLE                    ROULEAU              GUIDING ROLLER           (26
   15    00  161.40.405.0           1 ROLLENBOLZEN                   BOULON FILETE        ROLLER SPINDLE
   16    00       166.825           2 SCHEIBE 50X40,2X1              RONDELLE             WASHER
   17    00       172.977           1 SPANNSTIFT 8X60 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE 8X60        ROLLPIN 8X60
   18    00       163.111           1 SCHEIBE 60X45.2X2              RONDELLE             WASHER
   19    00       173.177           1 SPANNSTIFT  8   X  75 DIN 1481 GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   21    00       409.115           1 INNENRING IR 35/40/30          BAGUE IR 35/40/30    RING IR 35/40/30
   22    00       409.226           1 INNENRING IR 45/50/30          BAGUE 45/50/30       RING 45/50/30
   23    00       157.032           1 SICHERUNGSRING 40X1,75 DIN 471 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   24    00       190.001           1 SCHMIERNIPPEL A M6   DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
   25    00       410.191           1 BUECHSE 50E9X55X30             BAGUE 50E9X55X30     BUSH 50E9X55X30
   26    00       410.186           1 BUECHSE 40E9X44X30             BAGUE 40E9X44X30     BUSH 40E9X44X30
   31    00  103.40.216.0           1 FOERDERKAMM RE. KPL.           PEIGNE DE TRANSPORT  CONVEYOR RIGHT
   33    00  103.40.331.1           1 STEUERARM RE.                  BRAS DROITE          CONTROL ARM RIGHT

                                                                                                                                          0568/BT 0140



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  507.41.000.0          12 MESSER KPL.                    COUTEAUX             KNIFE                    -1021 (1-14,0.02
    0.02 00  507.41.001.0          12 MESSERHALTER KPL.              PORTE COUTEAUX       BLADE HOLDER             -1021 (1-13
    0.03 00  507.41.001.0          12 MESSERHALTER KPL.              PORTE COUTEAUX       BLADE HOLDER             +1022 (1-13
    1    00  507.41.005.0          12 MESSERHALTER SZ.               PORTE COUTEAUX       BLADE HOLDER
    2    00  141.41.014.0          12 RASTHEBEL                      LEVIER               LEVER
    3    00  141.41.009.1          12 FUEHRUNG                       GUIDE                GUIDE
    4    00  141.43.040.1          12 VIERKANT                       GOUSSET              SQUARE
    5    00  141.43.030.0          12 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    6    00  141.41.012.0          12 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    7    00  141.41.015.0          12 ROLLE                          ROUE                 ROLL
    8    00       435.181          24 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
    9    00       173.164          36 SPANNSTIFT 8X24 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   10    00       173.116          24 SPANNSTIFT 5X24 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   11    00       435.513          12 DREHFEDER                      BARRE DE TORSION     SPRING
   12    00       157.018          24 SICHERUNGSRING 20X1,2 DIN 471  SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   13    00       157.014          24 SICHERUNGSRING 16X1 DIN 471    SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   14    00       434.100          12 MESSER                         COUTEAUX             KNIFE

                                                                                                                                          0568/BT 0175



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  563.22.260.0           1 HYDRAULIKBLOCK                 BLOC HYDRAULIQUE     HYDRAULIC BLOCK
    1    00       445.283           1 HYDRAULIKBLOCK F. LW-HECKKLAPP BLOC HYDRAULIQUE     HYDRAULIC BLOCK
    2    00       103.287           2 SK-SCHR. M8X60 DIN 931-8.8     VIS M8X60            SCREW M8X60
    3    00       122.106           2 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980
    4    00     447.2.209           1 HYDR. SCHLAUCH NW6X500         LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT           (9
    5    00       448.019           2 EINSTELLB. WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD FILETE REGL. CONNECTING SCREW
    6    00     448.1.261           1 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG EINSTELLB.     PAPILLON             THROTTLE VALVE
    7    00     448.1.052           1 REDUZIERSTUTZEN                REDUCTION RACCORD    REDUCTION SOCKET
    9    00       415.579           4 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   10    00     447.2.204           1 HYDR. SCHLAUCH NW6X400         LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT           (9
   11    33      416A4421           1 VENTILKABEL JPT 1000MM         CABLE                CABLE
   12    00       448.100           1 RUECKSTROMDROSSEL  AG  M14X1,5 REDUCTEUR DE REFLUX  REDUCING VALVE
   13    00       448.005           1 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 8 DIN 3870  ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   14    00       448.006           1 SCHNEIDRING L 8 DIN 3861       FILIERE              RING

                                                                                                                                          0568/BT 0215



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  563.50.000.1           1 PICK-UP ZUS.                   PICK-UP              PIC-UP                   (1-27
    1    00  563.50.003.1           1 PICK-UP-TROMMEL VORM.LACKIERT  TAMBOUR DU PICK-UP   PICK-UP-REEL             *250
    5    00  563.50.121.1           1 NABE SZ.                       MOYEU                HUB
    6    00  122.50.009.0          16 PU-EINLAUFSTREIFEN             BANDES D‘ALIMENTAT.  INTAKE STRIP
    7    00  563.50.080.0           1 SEITENSCHUTZ SZ.               TOLE DE PROTECTION   PROTECTION GUARD
    8    00       103.043           1 SK-SCHR. M8X20 DIN 933-8.8 ZN  VIS M8X20            SCREW M8X20
    9    00       120.159           1 SK-MUTTER M8 DIN 934-8 ZN      ECROU M8 DIN 934     NUT M8 DIN 934
   11    00       157.029           2 SICHERUNGSRING 35X1,5          SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   12    00       162.402           2 SCHEIBE 24X8,5X1,5             RONDELLE 24X8,5X1,5  WASHER 24X8,5X1,5
   13    00       163.101           6 SCHEIBE 35,5/50X2              RONDELLE             WASHER
   14    00       165.310           2 FEDERRING A 8 DIN 127          RONDELLE A 8 DIN 127 WASHER A 8 DIN 127
   15    00       166.807           1 SCHEIBE 50X30,2X2              RONDELLE             WASHER
   16    00       166.825           2 SCHEIBE 50X40,2X1              RONDELLE             WASHER
   17    00       173.124           2 SPANNSTIFT                     GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   19    00       173.198           2 SPANNSTIFT 10X45 DIN1481       GOUPILLE 10X45       ROLLPIN 10X45
   20    00       191.012           1 SCHMIERN. SFG CM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   21    00       435.182           2 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   22    00       438.001           2 FEDERVORSTECKER 4 ZN           CLIPS 4 ZN           CLIP 4 ZN
   23    00       438.017           2 KLAPPVORSTECKER 6X42 DIN 11O23 GOUPILLE FENDUE      PIN LINCH
   25    00       462.461           1 ROLLENKETTE ASA 60H 86GL.  EIN CHAINE               ROLLER CHAIN
   26    00       462.969           1 SCHLUSSGLIED GERADE ANSI 60 H  MAILLON D. ATTACHE   LINK, CONNECTING
   27    00       166.810           1 SCHEIBE 65X40,2X2              RONDELLE             WASHER

                                                                                                                                          0568/BT 0240



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  563.51.000.0           1 PICK-UP AUSHEBUNG              PICK-UP              PIC-UP
    1    00  563.51.005.0           1 ROHRLEITUNG  8X1,5  L=1600     CONDUITE             HYDR.PIPE
    2    00  122.50.318.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    3    00  141.51.025.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    4    00       172.976           4 SPANNSTIFT 6X26 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
    5    00       442.125           2 HYDRAULIKZYLINDER EINFACHW.    CYLINDRE D‘HYDR.     HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
    6    00     447.3.201           4 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH L=700        TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE    HYDRAULIC HOSE
    7    00       448.005           2 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 8 DIN 3870  ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
    8    00       448.006           2 SCHNEIDRING L 8 DIN 3861       FILIERE              RING
    9    00     448.1.031           1 VERSCHRAUBUNG GERADE           RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   10    00     448.1.261           1 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG EINSTELLB.     PAPILLON             THROTTLE VALVE
   11    00       459.105           2 KABELTUELLE                    PASSE-FIL            CABLE GROMMET
   12    00     447.5.205           1 SCHLAUCH                       TUYAU                HOSE
   13    00       448.100           1 RUECKSTROMDROSSEL  AG  M14X1,5 REDUCTEUR DE REFLUX  REDUCING VALVE
   14    00       173.061           4 SPANNSTIFT  3,5 X 26 DIN 1481  CHEVILLE ELASTIQUE   SPRING PIN
   21    00       415.579           5 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING

                                                                                                                                          0568/BT 0270



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  567.20.000.0           1 AUFBAULAENGSTEILE              SUPERSTR.P.FOURRAGE  DRY FORAGE SUPERSTR.
    1    00  563.20.005.0           4 STEHER SZ.                     SUPPORT              UPRIGHT
    2    00  563.20.007.0           4 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
    3    00  567.20.010.0           2 TRAEGER LACKIERT               SUPPORT              TRANSPORT BRACKET        -1042
    4    00       103.909           8 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X1,5X50 DIN 960 VIS                  SCREW
    5    00       166.849          16 SCHEIBE 13X24X3-DIN 6916-VERG  RONDELLE             WASHER
    6    00       122.223           8 SICHERUNGSM. M12X1,5  DIN 980  ECROU M12X1,5        NUT M12X1,5
    7    00       103.065           8 SK-SCHR. M10X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X30           SCREW M10X30
    8    00       162.159          16 SCHEIBE A10,5 DIN9021          RONDELLE             WASHER
    9    00       122.107           8 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980

                                                                                                                                          0568/BT 0310



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  563.22.140.0           1 TEILE ZU RUECKWAND             COMMANDE             CONTROL                  (1-15
    1    00  563.20.005.0           2 STEHER SZ.                     SUPPORT              UPRIGHT
    2    00  563.20.007.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
    3    00  563.20.009.0           1 WINKEL                         CORNIERE             ANGLE
    4    00  563.22.192.0           1 HECKBLECH LI.SZ.               TOLE GAUCHE          REAR PLATE LEFT          L
    5    00  563.22.195.0           1 HECKBLECH RE.SZ.               TOLE DROITE          REAR PLATE RIGHT         R
    6    00  563.63.015.0           1 SCHUTZ SZ.                     PROTECTION           PROTECTION
    7    00       103.065          10 SK-SCHR. M10X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X30           SCREW M10X30
    8    00       103.909           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X1,5X50 DIN 960 VIS                  SCREW
    9    00       108.954          10 FLRD-SCHR. M8X20               VIS M8X20            BOLT M8X20
   10    00       122.107          10 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   11    00       122.223           4 SICHERUNGSM. M12X1,5  DIN 980  ECROU M12X1,5        NUT M12X1,5
   12    00       122.317          10 FLANSCHMUTTER M8               ECROU M8             NUT M8
   13    00       162.159          20 SCHEIBE A10,5 DIN9021          RONDELLE             WASHER
   14    00       166.849           8 SCHEIBE 13X24X3-DIN 6916-VERG  RONDELLE             WASHER
   15    00       245.284           2 BORDWAND  1000X 825X0,75       RIDELLE LATERALE PL. SIDE WALL

                                                                                                                                          0568/BT 0335



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  563.23.000.0           1 DUERRFUTTERAUFBAU              SUPERSTR.P. FOURRAGE DRY FORAGE SUPERSTR.     +1043
    1    00  563.23.005.0           1 FRONTGATTER OBEN SZ.           RIDELLE AVANT        FRONT GATE
    2    00  566.23.015.0           1 BUEGEL SZ.                     POIGNEE              HANDLE
    3    00  563.23.020.0           1 BUEGEL SZ.                     SUPPORT              FASTENER
    5    00  126.23.022.1           4 BOLZEN I                       AXE                  PIN
    6    00  563.23.035.0           2 LOCHSCHIENE                    RAIL                 RAIL
    7    00  141.23.014.0           4 KONSOLE                        CONSOLE              BRACKET
    8    00  141.23.038.0           1 GLEITBLECH LI                  TOLE                 SLIDING PLATE            L
    9    00  141.23.039.0           1 GLEITBLECH RE                  TOLE                 SLIDING PLATE            R
   11    00       103.065           8 SK-SCHR. M10X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X30           SCREW M10X30
   12    00       103.326          10 SK-SCHR. M 12X70 DIN 931-8.8   VIS M 12X70          SCREW M 12X70
   13    00       118.006          28 SK-SCHR. M8X12                 VIS M8X12            SCREW M8X12
   14    00       122.107          10 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   15    00       122.108          10 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8
   16    00       157.018           8 SICHERUNGSRING 20X1,2 DIN 471  SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   17    00       162.404          18 SCHEIBE 20X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE 20X10,5X1,5 WASHER 20X10,5X1,5
   18    00       162.417           8 SCHEIBE 36X20,5X2              RONDELLE 36X20,5X2   WASHER 36X20,5X2
   19    00       162.424           2 SCHEIBE 36X20,5X4              RONDELLE             WASHER
   20    00       438.001           6 FEDERVORSTECKER 4 ZN           CLIPS 4 ZN           CLIP 4 ZN
   21    00       499.301           1 ABDECKPLANE 1790X1570; RAL 102 BACHE RECOUVREMENT   COVER PLANE
   22    00       624.078          10 DISTANZBUECHSE 25X20X12,5      DOUILLE ENTRETOISE   SPACER
   23    00  563.23.004.0           2 BUEGEL                         SUPPORT              FASTENER
   24    00       108.904           2 FLR.SCHR. M1OX2O DIN 6O3 8.8   VIS A TETE BOMBEE    SCREW
   27    00  563.90.006.0           1 STREBE RE.SZ.                  JAMBE DE FORCE       STRUT                    R
   28    00       118.111           6 BOHR-SCHRAUBE 5,5X16           VIS 5,5X16           SCREW 5,5X16
   29    00  563.23.036.0           2 WINKEL SZ.                     CORNIERE             ANGLE
   30    00  563.23.039.0           2 FLACHSTAHL SZ.                 FER-PLAT             PLATE
   31    00       162.415           4 SCHEIBE 44X25,2X2              RONDELLE             WASHER
   32    00       173.144           2 SPANNSTIFT 6X40 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN 6X40

                                                                                                                                          0568/BT 0365



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Agricultural+EUROBOSS+370+H+Spare+parts+list+Manual+PDF


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  563.80.000.0           1 ANTRIEB ZUS.                   ENTRAINEMENT         DRIVE
    2    00  563.80.005.0           1 WELLE ZUS.                     ARBRE                SHAFT
    3    00  563.40.012.0           1 KETTENRAD Z=42 S.Z.            PIGNON Z=42          SPROCKET Z=42
    4    00  563.80.016.0           1 STANGE                         TIGE                 ROD
    5    00  563.80.017.0           2 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
    6    00  563.80.018.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    7    00  103.80.220.0           1 KETTENSPANNER ZUS              KIT A TENSION        TENSIONER                (57,91-96
    8    00       162.438           1 SCHEIBE 45X17X5                RONDELLE             WASHER
    9    00  141.22.114.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
   10    00  141.51.010.0           1 HEBEL                          LEVIER               LEVER
   11    00  141.51.015.0           1 GEWINDEBOLZEN                  BOULON FILETE        BOLT
   12    00  141.51.021.0           1 WINKEL                         CORNIERE             ANGLE
   13    00  141.80.009.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
   14    00  141.80.012.0           1 KONSOLE                        CONSOLE              BRACKET
   15    00  141.80.015.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   16    00  141.80.021.1           1 STANGE                         TIGE                 ROD
   17    00  141.80.022.0           1 BUEGEL                         ETRIER               CROSSTIE
   18    00  128.06.063.0           1 SPERRWINKEL                    EQUERRE D‘ARRET      LOCKING ANGLE
   19    00  546.20.022.0           1 ROHR                           TUBE                 RING
   20    00       462.772           1 ROLLENKETTE 100 HE X 63        CHAINE               ROLLER CHAIN
   21    00       462.982           1 VERBINDUNGSGLIED 100HE-1S DIN  RACCORD              CHAIN LINK
   22    00       457.658           1 SCHUTZTOPF                     CUVETTE DE PROTEC.   COVER
   23    00       103.107           2 SK-SCHR. M 14X30 DIN 933-8.8   VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   24    00       162.429           4 SCHEIBE 28X15X3                RONDELLE             WASHER
   25    00       103.109           3 SK-SCHR. M14X40 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M14X40           SCREW M14X40
   26    00       120.162           2 SK-MUTTER M14 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU HEXAGONAL M14  NUT M14
   27    00       122.109           1 SI-MUTTER M14 DIN 980-8        ECROU M14 DIN 980-8  NUT M14 DIN 980-8
   28    00       162.421           3 SCHEIBE 14,5X2                 RONDELLE 14,5X2      WASHER 14,5X2
   29    00       103.086           4 SK-SCHR. M12X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M12X30           SCREW M12X30
   30    00       162.416           8 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE 24X13X2     WASHER 24X13X2
   31    00       122.108           3 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8
   32    00       120.161           1 SK-MUTTER M12 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU M12            NUT M12
   33    00       103.066           1 SK-SCHR. M 10X35 DIN 933-8.8   VIS M 10X35          SCREW M 10X35
   34    00       162.410           6 SCHEIBE 21X10,5X2,5            RONDELLE 21X10,5X2,5 WASHER 21X10,5X2,5
   35    00       122.107           2 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   36    00       120.160           1 SK-MUTTER M10 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU M10 DIN 934-8  NUT M10 DIN 934-8
   37    00       162.426           1 SCHEIBE 20,50/30X1,00 ST12.03  RONDELLE             WASHER
   38    00       163.132           2 SCHEIBE 30X20,5X1,5            RONDELLE             WASHER
   39    00       157.018           1 SICHERUNGSRING 20X1,2 DIN 471  SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   40    00       104.380           1 ZYL.SCHR. M8X12 DIN 912-8.8    VIS A TETE CYLINDR.  CHEESE HEAD SCREW
   41    00       162.448           4 SCHEIBE 8,5/24X2,5             RONDELLE             WASHER
   42    00       122.106           5 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980
   43    00       120.159           3 SK-MUTTER M8 DIN 934-8 ZN      ECROU M8 DIN 934     NUT M8 DIN 934
   44    00       162.402          14 SCHEIBE 24X8,5X1,5             RONDELLE 24X8,5X1,5  WASHER 24X8,5X1,5
   45    00       165.310           4 FEDERRING A 8 DIN 127          RONDELLE A 8 DIN 127 WASHER A 8 DIN 127
   46    00       103.041           4 SK-SCHR. M8X16 DIN 933-8.8     VIS M8X16            SCREW M8X16
   47    00       103.044           3 SK-SCHR. M8X25 DIN 933-8.8     VIS M8X25            SCREW M8X25
   48    00       490.960           1 GRIFF                          POIGNEE              HANDLE
   49    00       435.331           1 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING
   50    00       435.177           1 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   51    00       435.148           1 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   52    00       173.167           2 SPANNSTIFT 8X30 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   53    00       172.964           2 SPANNSTIFT 5X30 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   54    00       172.043           1 SPANNSTIFT  3X26   DIN 1481    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   55    00       175.252           1 SPLINT 4X25 DIN 94             GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN 4X25
   56    00       175.239           3 SPLINT 3,2X20 DIN 94           GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN
   57    00       543.004           1 OMNIFIT M100 SPEZIAL           PATE FREINAGE D‘VIS  SCREW LOCKING PASTE      0,5
   58    00  563.60.133.0           1 ABDECKUNG                      PANNEAU              COVER
   61    00  563.80.006.0           1 WELLE                          ARBRE                SHAFT
   62    00  563.80.007.0           1 PLATTE SZ.                     PLAQUE               PLATE
   63    00  563.80.025.0           1 HEBEL SZ.                      LEVIER               LEVER
   64    00  102.80.043.0           1 KUPPLUNGSNABE 65X81            MOYEU  65X81         SPROCKET 65X81
   65    00  103.80.207.0           1 KETTENRAD Z=15 ZUS.            ROUE DE CHAINE       SPROCKET
   66    00  103.80.209.0           1 SCHALTKLAUE                    PATTE DE COMM.       FORK
   67    00  103.80.210.0           1 SCHALTGABEL ZUS.               FOURCHETTE D‘EMBRAY  SHIFT FORK               (57,81-83
   68    00  103.80.214.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   69    00       400.881           1 RILLENKUGELLAGER  6311-2RSR C3 ROULEM.DE BUTEE      BEARING
   70    00       157.165           2 SICHERUNGSRING 120X 4  DIN 472 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   71    00       166.614           2 SCHEIBE 66X45,2X2              RONDELLE             WASHER
   72    00       157.036           1 SICHERUNGSRING                 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   73    00       191.002           1 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   74    00       173.167           3 SPANNSTIFT 8X30 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   75    00       172.964           3 SPANNSTIFT 5X30 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   77    00       410.207           1 GER. BUECHSE  50H9X55X40  WIEL DOUILLE              BUSH
   81    00  103.80.211.0           1 SCHALTGABEL S.Z.               FOURCHETTE D‘EMBRAY  SHIFT FORK
   82    00  126.85.113.0           2 KUGELLAGERBOLZEN               AXE ROULEMENT BILLES BALL BEARING PIN

                                                                                                                                          0568/BT 0400



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  564.15.000.0           1 TANDEMACHSBRUECKE H            POINT D‘ESSIEU       AXLE BRIDGE
    0.02 00  564.15.002.0           1 ACHSBRUECKE VORMONTIERT        PONT D‘ESSIEU        AXLE BRIDGE              (21-27
    2    00  563.15.035.0           2 HOLZLEISTE  L= 19              LISTEAU              WOODEN BAR
    3    00       103.375           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M16X110            VIS                  SCREW
    4    00       108.910           8 FLR-SCHR. M8X45 DIN603-8.8     VIS A TETE BOMBEE    BOLT, SLOTTED            -1034
    4.01 00       118.052           8 SENKSCHR. M 8X40 DIN 7500-M    VIS                  SCREW                    +1035
    5    00       121.603           4 KRONENMUTTER M20X1,5           ECROU CRÉNEAUX       CASTLE NUT
    6    00       122.110           4 SI-MUTTER M16 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M16 DIN 980    NUT M16 DIN 980
    7    00       162.417           4 SCHEIBE 36X20,5X2              RONDELLE 36X20,5X2   WASHER 36X20,5X2
    8    00       175.256           4 SPLINT 4X40 DIN 94 ZN          GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN
    9    00       190.003           4 SCHMIERNIPPEL A M10X1DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
   10    00       435.718           4 BLATTFEDERPAKET                RESSORT A LAMES      PLATE SPRING
   11    00       453.169           4 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   12    00       453.176           4 GUMMIROLLE                     ROULEAU CAOUTCHOUC   RUBBER ROLLER
   13    00       624.036           1 BUCHSE                         BAGUE                BUSH
   14    00       120.159           8 SK-MUTTER M8 DIN 934-8 ZN      ECROU M8 DIN 934     NUT M8 DIN 934           -1034
   15    00       162.407           8 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE 18X8,5X2    WASHER 18X8,5X2          -1034
   16    00       165.310           8 FEDERRING A 8 DIN 127          RONDELLE A 8 DIN 127 WASHER A 8 DIN 127       -1034
   21    00  564.15.003.0           1 TANDEMACHSBRUECKE HOCH SZ.     POINT D‘ESSIEU       AXLE BRIDGE
   22    00  563.15.025.0           1 SCHWINGE RE.SZ.                BALANCIER DROITE     SHACKLE RIGHT            R
   23    00  563.15.030.0           1 SCHWINGE LI.SZ.                BALANCIER GAUCHE     SHACKLE LEFT             L
   24    00       121.512           2 FL.KRONENM. M24X1,5 DIN937     CRENEAUX PLAT        CROWN NUT                -1042
   25    00       163.122           2 SCHEIBE 25.2/48X4              RONDELLE             WASHER                   -1042
   26    00       175.256           2 SPLINT 4X40 DIN 94 ZN          GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN
   27    00       453.177           2 FEDERBOLZEN                    BOULON A RESSORT     FIXING BOLT

                                                                                                                                          0568/BT 0440



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  103.33.000.1           1 UMSTECKBREMSE NORM. ZUS.       FREIN RAPPORTE       BRAKE                    (1-31
    0.02 00       490.211           1 BREMSZUG SE/1 L=8000           TIRANT DE FREIN      BRAKE MECHANISM          (1,10-12
    0.03 00  135.11.000.0           1 VERBINDUNGSSEIL ZU TANDACHS.   CABLE DE LIAISON     CABLE CON.TWIN AXLE      (23-31,P:B
    0.04 00  134.12.005.0           1 SEILROLLE KPL.                 POULIE GUIDE-CABLE   PULLEY                   (23-28 PE
    1    00       490.075           1 BREMSHEBEL TYPE SE/1           COMMANDE DU FREIN    BRAKE OPERATING
    2    00       448.555           1 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 14,3           BRIDE                CLAMP
    4    00       430.980           1 SEILKAUSCHE A 5  DIN 6899      COSSE POUR CABLE     THIMBLE
    5    00       430.953           3 DRAHTSEILKLEMME 6,5  DIN 741   SERRE CABLE METAL.   WIRE CABLE CLAMP
   10    00  103.56.006.0           1 BUEGEL                         ETRIER               CROSSTIE
   11    00       432.509           1 BOWDENZUGHUELLE L=2500         BOWDEN-CABLE         BOWDEN CABLE
   12    00       431.808           1 BREMSSEIL 5X8000  TYP SE/1     CABLE DE FREIN       BRAKE CABLE
   13    00  100.73.105.0           3 SEILROLLE                      POULIE GUIDE-CABLE   PULLEY
   15    00       155.014           3 SICHERUNGSRING  16X1 DIN 471   SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   23    00  100.73.105.0           1 SEILROLLE                      POULIE GUIDE-CABLE   PULLEY                   PE
   24    00  134.12.006.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE                    PT
   25    00  134.12.007.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE                    PT
   26    00       155.014           1 SICHERUNGSRING  16X1 DIN 471   SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                  PT
   27    00       155.012           1 SICHERUNGSRING  14X1 DIN 471   SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                  PT
   28    00       166.202           2 SCHEIBE 26X16,2X0,5            RONDELLE             WASHER                   PT
   29    00       431.602           1 DRAHTSEIL ZN 6X4000            CABLE METALLIQUE     WIRE ROPE                PT U:4000
   30    00       430.953           6 DRAHTSEILKLEMME 6,5  DIN 741   SERRE CABLE METAL.   WIRE CABLE CLAMP         PT
   31    00       430.981           2 SEILKAUSCHE A 6  DIN 6899      COSSE POUR CABLE     THIMBLE                  PT

                                                                                                                                          0568/BT 0470



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  548.36.020.0           1 NOTBREMSVENTIL MECHANISCH      REM.VALVE DE FREIN   BRAKE VALVE              -1043 (1-22
    0.02 00  548.36.020.1           1 NOTBREMSVENTIL MECHANISCH      REM.VALVE DE FREIN   BRAKE VALVE              +1044 (1-22
    1    00  548.36.021.0           1 NOTBREMSKONSOLE MECH.          CONSOLE              BRACKET
    2    00       454.406           1 NOTBREMSVENTIL MECHANISCH      REM.VALVE DE FREIN   BRAKE VALVE
    3    00       103.064           2 SK-SCHR. M10X25 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X25           SCREW M10X25
    4    00       103.276           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M 6X 75 DIN 931  8 VIS                  SCREW
    5    00       104.948           2 ZYL.SCHRAUBE M 8X 50-DIN 912-8 VIS M 8X 50          SCREW M 8X 50
    6    00       120.365           1 SK-MUTTER BM33X1,5 DIN 936  8  ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
    7    00       122.005           2 SK-MUTTER M8 DIN 985-8         ECROU M8 DIN 98      NUT M8 DIN 98
    8    00       122.104           2 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M 6 DIN 980-8 ECROU „STOVER“       LOCK NUT
    9    00       122.107           2 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   10    00       162.405           4 SCHEIBE 18X6,5X1,5             RONDELLE 18X6,5X1,5  WASHER 18X6,5X1,5
   11    00       430.131           1 POLYAMIDSEIL MIT 2 OESEN       CABLE                CABLE
   12    00       430.911           2 KARABINERHAKEN 50X5 DIN 5299   PORTE CARABINE       HOOK
   13    00  548.36.025.0           1 HYDROSPEICHER 1L/100 BAR       GAZ ACCUMULATEUR     GAS ACCUMULATUR          -1035
   13.01 00  548.36.024.0           1 HYDROSPEICHER 1L/70 BAR        GAZ ACCUMULATEUR     GAS ACCUMULATUR          +1036
   14    00     447.2.705           2 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW10 X  300 DIN  TUBE HYDRAULIQUE     HYDRAULIK LINE           -1043 (25
   14.01 00     447.8.006           2 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW10 X  300 DIN  TUYAU NW 8X1000      TUBE NW 8X1000           +1044 (25
   15    00       448.020           1 WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG            RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW
   16    00       448.038           1 EINSCHRAUBVERSCHR. GER. R1/2“  RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   17    00       448.051           1 STECKER F. SCHNELLVERSCHLUSSK. AXE                  HYDRAULIC PLUG           -1043
   17.01 00       448.053           1 KUPPLUNGSSTECKER               RACCORD              COUPLING                 +1044
   18    00       448.057           1 KUPPLUNGSMUFFE                 MANCHON COUPLEUR     CLUTCH SLEEVE
   19    00     448.1.052           1 REDUZIERSTUTZEN                REDUCTION RACCORD    REDUCTION SOCKET         -1043
   20    00     448.1.071           2 GERADER EINSCHRAUBSTUTZEN GES  RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   21    00   448.914.002           2 KLEMMBACKE HRL 5 KP 38 PP      ELEMENT DE SERRAGE   CLAMPING ELEMENT
   22    00       494.346           1 AZB „VORSICHT SPEICHER...“     ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   25    00       415.578           4 O-RING 9X1.5                   JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING

                                                                                                                                          0568/BT 0505



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  563.31.120.0           1 ZWEILEITUNGS-DLB F.TANDEMACHSE FREIN PNEUMATIQUE    PNEUMATIC BRAKES
    1    00  563.31.110.0           2 KONSOLE SZ.                    CONSOLE              BRACKET
    2    00  563.31.115.0           2 PLATTE                         PLAQUE               PLATE
    3    00  563.31.125.0           1 HALTER                         SUPPORT              SUPPORT
    4    00  563.31.126.0           1 KONSOLE SZ.                    CONSOLE              BRACKET
    5    00  102.12.025.1           1 SEILROLLE                      POULIE GUIDE-CABLE   PULLEY
    6    00  161.31.006.0           1 ALB - ROHR                     ALB TUYAU            ALB TUBE
    7    00  161.31.007.0           2 HALTER                         SUPPORT              MOUNTING
    8    00  161.31.008.0           2 PLATTE                         PLAQUE               PLATE
    9    00       103.007           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M5X25 DIN 933-8.8  VIS                  SCREW                    -1042
   10    00       103.064           4 SK-SCHR. M10X25 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X25           SCREW M10X25
   11    00       103.087           8 SK-SCHR. M12X35 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M12X35           SCREW M12X35
   12    00       103.287           2 SK-SCHR. M8X60 DIN 931-8.8     VIS M8X60            SCREW M8X60
   13    00       103.305           5 SK-SCHR. M10X70 DIN 931-8.8 ZN VIS M10X70 DIN 931   SCREW M10X70 DIN 931
   14    00       103.311           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X100 DIN931-8.8 VIS                  SCREW
   15    00       103.334           8 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X120 DIN931-8.8 VIS                  SCREW
   16    00       118.005           2 GEWINDEFORMSCHRAUBE M 6X12-8.8 VIS TARAUDEUSE       STUD                     -1042
   17    00       118.111           3 BOHR-SCHRAUBE 5,5X16           VIS 5,5X16           SCREW 5,5X16             -1042
   17.01 00       118.010           7 SK-SCHR. M8X20                 VIS M8X20            SCREW M8X20              +1043
   18    00       122.103           2 SI-MUTTER M5 DIN 980-8         ECROU M5             NUT M5                   -1042
   19    00       122.106           4 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980
   20    00       122.107          19 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   21    00       122.108          16 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8
   22    00       162.403          24 SCHEIBE 28X13X3 ZN DIN 1543    RONDELLE 28X13X3     WASHER 28X13X3
   23    00       162.410          18 SCHEIBE 21X10,5X2,5            RONDELLE 21X10,5X2,5 WASHER 21X10,5X2,5
   24    00       162.416           1 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE 24X13X2     WASHER 24X13X2
   25    00       157.010           1 SICHERUNGSRING                 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   26    00       454.302           2 LEITUNGSFILTER                 FILTRE               FILTER
   27    00       454.304           1 LUFTBEHAELTER                  RESERVOIR D‘AIR COM. AIR TANK
   28    00       454.305           2 LUFTBEHAELTERHALTERUNG         SUP.-RESERVOIR PNEU. AIR RESERVOIR HOLDER
   29    00       454.306           1 ENTWAESSERUNGSVENTIL           VALVE DE PURGE       DRAINING VALVE
   30    00       454.308           2 PRUEFANSCHLUSS                 RACCORD DE CONTROLE  TEST COUPLING
   31    00       454.309           1 PRUEFANSCHLUSS                 RACCORD DE CONTROLE  TEST COUPLING
   32    00       454.310           4 SCHLAUCHSTUTZEN                TUYAU DE RALLONGE    HOSE NOZZLE
   33    00       454.316           1 SCHLAUCHSTUTZEN                TUYAU DE RALLONGE    HOSE NOZZLE
   34    00       454.317           1 UEBERWURFMUTTER                ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   35    00       454.318           2 O-RING 22X1,5                  JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   36    00       454.319           2 DRUCKRING 22X1,5               CONE DE SERRAGE      THRUST RING
   37    00       454.321           1 DICHTRING 22X27                BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
   38    00       454.322          12 BREMSSCHLAUCH 11X4             TUYAU DE FREIN       BRAKE HOSE
   39    00       454.325          12 ROHRSCHELLE 18 - 15            COLLIER POUR TUBES   CLAMP                    -1042
   39.01 00       448.558          12 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 19,0           BRIDE                CLAMP                    +1043
   40    00       454.329           1 KUPPLUNGSKOPF ROT              TETE D‘ACCOUPL.      COUPLING PART
   41    00       454.330           1 KUPPLUNGSKOPF GELB             TETE D‘ACCOUPL.      COUPLING PART
   42    00       454.336           4 SCHLAUCHSTUTZEN                TUYAU DE RALLONGE    HOSE NOZZLE
   43    00       454.337           1 WINKELEINSCHRAUBVERSCHRAUBUNG  RACCORD VISSE        STUD ELBOUW COUPLING
   44    00       454.343          10 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE                BRIDE                CLAMP
   45    00       454.347           5 KUNSTSTOFFROHR                 TUYAU PLASTIQUE      NYLON PIPE
   46    00       454.349           2 LEERKUPPLUNG M.BEFESTIGUNG     ACCOUPL. A VIDE      COUPLING SUPPORT
   47    00       454.359           2 KOLBENZYLINDER 5“X140          PISTON CYLINDRE      PISTON CYLINDER
   48    00   454.364.002           1 BREMSKRAFTREGLER               REG.DE FREIN FORCE   BRAKE POWER REG.
   49    00   454.364.014           1 SCHLAUCHSTUTZEN                TUYAU DE RALLONGE    HOSE NOZZLE
   50    00       454.365           1 ALB-EINSTELLSCHILD             ALB-PLAQUE           ALB-SHIELD
   51    00       454.383           1 STECKVERBINDUNG M22X1,5/12     CONNEXION ENFICHE    PLUG CONNECTION
   52    00       454.387           1 ANHAENGER BREMSVENTIL          REMORQUE             TRAILER
   53    00       454.389           2 VERSCHLUSSSCHRAUBE             BOUCHON FILETE       HEXAGON HEAD PLUG
   54    00       454.390           1 WINKELSCHOTTVERSCHR.           RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW
   55    00       454.391           1 SCHOTTSTUTZEN                  RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   56    00       454.392           2 KONTERMUTTER M22X1,5           CONTRE ECROU         BACK NUT
   57    00       454.393           3 O-RING                         JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   58    00       454.394           1 KONTERMUTTER M16X1,5           CONTRE EÉCROU        BACK NUT
   59    00       454.395           1 O-RING                         JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   60    00       454.397           1 GER. SCHOTTSTUTZEN M22X1,5/M22 DOUILLE              BUSH
   61    00       459.109           1 KABELTUELLE 35/25/31/3/10 LT.  PASSE-FIL            CABLE GROMMET
   62    00       103.066           4 SK-SCHR. M 10X35 DIN 933-8.8   VIS M 10X35          SCREW M 10X35
   63    00       103.069           2 SK-SCHR. M10X50 DIN 933-8.8    VIS 24X8,5X1,5       SCREW 24X8,5X1,5
   64    00       454.384           4 WINKELSCHWENKVERSCHRAUBUNG     RACCORD FOLETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW
   65    00       454.388           1 WINKELEINSCHR.VERSCHR.         RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW
   66    00  563.31.105.0           1 HALTER                         SUPPORT              MOUNTING
   67    00  563.31.117.0           2 PLATTE                         TOLE                 PLATE
   68    00  563.31.119.0           2 PLATTE                         TOLE                 PLATE

                                                                                                                                          0568/BT 0550



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  563.60.000.0           1 VERKLEIDUNG ZUS.               HABILLAGE            SHEETING
    1    00  563.60.005.0           1 PRESSENABDECKUNG SZ.           RECOUVREMENT - PRES. PRESSED COVER PANEL
    2    00  563.60.030.0           1 INNENSCHUTZ                    PROTECTEUR INTERIEUR INNER PROTECTION         -1042
    2.01 00  563.60.030.1           1 INNENSCHUTZ                    PROTECTEUR INTERIEUR INNER PROTECTION         +1043
    3    00  563.60.035.0           1 ABDECKUNG                      PANNEAU              COVER
    4    00  563.60.130.0           1 HALTER LI.                     SUPPORT GAUCHE       MOUNTING LEFT
    5    00  563.60.131.0           1 HALTER RE.                     SUPPORT DROITE       MOUNTING RIGHT
    6    00  563.60.050.0           1 FRONTSCHUTZ LI.                PROTECTEUR FRONTAL   FRONT GUARD
    7    00  563.60.051.0           1 FRONTSCHUTZ RE.                PROTECTEUR FRONTAL   FRONT GUARD
    8    00  563.60.053.0           1 ABDECKUNG                      PANNEAU              COVER
    9    00  563.60.076.1           1 HALTER LI.                     SUPPORT              SUPPORT
   10    00  563.60.077.1           1 HALTER RE.                     SUPPORT              SUPPORT
   11    00  563.60.078.1           2 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
   12    00  563.60.100.0           1 SEITENSCHUTZ LI.SZ.            TOLE DE PROTECTION   PROTECTION GUARD
   13    00  563.60.110.0           1 SEITENSCHUTZ RE.SZ.            TOLE DE PROTECTION   PROTECTION GUARD
   14    00  563.60.126.0           1 ABDECKUNG LI.                  PANNEAU GAUCHE       COVER LEFT
   15    00  563.60.128.0           1 ABDECKUNG RE.                  PANNEAU DROITE       COVER RIGHT
   16    00  141.60.030.0           3 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
   17    00  141.60.032.0           1 WINKEL                         CORNIERE             ANGLE
   18    00       103.044           1 SK-SCHR. M8X25 DIN 933-8.8     VIS M8X25            SCREW M8X25
   19    00       103.046           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X35 DIN 933-8.8  VIS                  SCREW
   20    00       103.065           4 SK-SCHR. M10X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X30           SCREW M10X30
   21    00       108.190           3 FLR-SCHR. M8X40 DIN 603-4.6    VIS A TETE BOMBEE    BOLT, SLOTTED
   22    00       118.010          13 SK-SCHR. M8X20                 VIS M8X20            SCREW M8X20
   23    00       120.159           2 SK-MUTTER M8 DIN 934-8 ZN      ECROU M8 DIN 934     NUT M8 DIN 934
   24    00       120.396           8 FL.SK-MUTTER M 8  DIN 936-8    ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.HD.
   25    00       122.317          26 FLANSCHMUTTER M8               ECROU M8             NUT M8
   26    00       122.107           4 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   27    00       162.404           8 SCHEIBE 20X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE 20X10,5X1,5 WASHER 20X10,5X1,5
   28    00       162.407           2 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE 18X8,5X2    WASHER 18X8,5X2
   29    00       175.239           2 SPLINT 3,2X20 DIN 94           GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN
   30    00       435.100           3 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   31    00       435.958           2 GASFEDER 19/8X335 HUB 250, F=5 RESSORT DE GAZ       SPRING
   32    00       459.035           4 ANSCHLAGPUFFER                 BUTEE                STOP
   33    00       108.954          18 FLRD-SCHR. M8X20               VIS M8X20            BOLT M8X20
   34    00       299.052           1 KANTENSCHUTZPROFIL IN METER    PROT.DE BORDURE PR.  COVER                    0,9 M

                                                                                                                                          0568/BT 0570



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  554.54.015.0           1 POWER CONTROL HALTERUNG        FIXATION             RETAINER
    1    00  554.54.016.0           1 LASCHE SZ.                     ECLISSE              PLATE
    2    00       459.039           1 SAUGHALTER DM120MM             FIXATION             RETAINER
    3    00       103.024           1 SK-SCHR. M 6X20 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M 6X20           SCREW M 6X20
    4    00       122.316           1 SK-MUTTER M. FLANSCH M6        ECROU M6             NUT M6

                                                                                                                                          0568/BT 0594



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  563.54.270.0           1 HECKBEDIENUNG POWER-CONTROL    COMMANDE             CONTROL
    1    33      373A4400           1 KABELSATZ HECKBED. POWER-CONTR CABLE                CABLE
    2    33      373A4450           1 VERBINDUNGSKABEL 11M           CABLE                CABLE
    3    00  554.54.033.0           1 KONSOLE                        CONSOLE              BRACKET
    4    00       108.954           1 FLRD-SCHR. M8X20               VIS M8X20            BOLT M8X20
    5    00       122.317           1 FLANSCHMUTTER M8               ECROU M8             NUT M8
    6    00       104.505           4 ZYL.-SCHRAUBE M3X10 DIN84-4.8  VIS-CYLINDRIQUE      CHEESE HEAD-SCREW
    7    00       120.153           4 SK-MUTTER M3 DIN 934 6         ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
    8    00       162.155           8 SCHEIBE A 3,2 DIN 125          RONDELLE             WASHER
    9    00       165.304           4 HEDTMANN-SICHERHEITSRING 3     RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING

                                                                                                                                          0568/BT 0607



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  563.54.070.0           1 ZUSATZTEILE OHNE KRATZBODENVOR PIECE SUPPLEMENT     ADDITION PARTS
    1    00     448.1.052           1 REDUZIERSTUTZEN                REDUCTION RACCORD    REDUCTION SOCKET
    2    00     447.7.205           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH                  CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE                (11
    3    00   447.6.704.1           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW12 X 5000 DKOL CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE                (21
   11    00       415.579           2 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   12    00       448.085           1 STECKER F. SCHNELLVERSCHLUSSK. AXE                  HYDRAULIC PLUG
   13    00       448.052           2 STAUBKAPPE                     CACHE ROUGE          CAP
   21    00       415.316           2 O-RING 12X2                    JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   22    00       448.087           1 STECKER F. SCHNELLVERSCHL. 15  AXE                  HYDRAULIC PLUG

                                                                                                                                          0568/BT 0650



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  554.54.013.0           1 BEDIENTEIL PC MIT BELEUCHTUNG  TOUCHE A IMPULSION   SOFT TOUCH KEYBOARD      (1,2
    1    33     3-52-0009           1 MONITORHALTERUNG               FIXATION             RETAINER
    2    33    356K1000.1           1 TERMINAL PC LADEWAGEN M.BEL.DI TERMINAL             TERMINAL                 (3
    3    33      356K1000           1 TERMINAL M.BELEUCHTUNG         TERMINAL             TERMINAL

                                                                                                                                          0568/BT 0683



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  554.54.050.0           1 BEDIENTEIL PC WIRELESS         TOUCHE A IMPULSION   SOFT TOUCH KEYBOARD      (0.02
    0.02 33    356H0000.1           1 BEDIENUNG PC WL LADEWAGEN DISP TOUCHE A IMPULSION   SOFT TOUCH KEYBOARD      (1-3
    1    33      356H1000           1 WL POWER CONTROL TERMINAL      TOUCHE A IMPULSION   SOFT TOUCH KEYBOARD
    2    33      356B1500           1 HALTER WL-CONTROL              RETAINER             FIXATION
    3    33      356E1600           1 STECKERNETZTEIL WL POWER CONTR BLOC D‘ALIMENTATION  WALL POWER SUPPLY

                                                                                                                                          0568/BT 0689



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    1    00   455.263/755           1 GELENKWELLE WWE 2380-1210-K64  ARBRE A CARDANS      P.T.O.DRIVE SHAFT
    2    00       455.755           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE INNEN      MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
    3    00       455.263           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE AUSSEN     MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
    4    45        116472           1 AEUSSERE SCHUTZHAELFTE         PROTECTEUR EXTERIEUR INNER GUARD HALF
    5    45        368634           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE INNEN            DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD
   11    45        134548           1 ASGE-GABEL KPL.                MACHOIRE COMPLETE    ASGE YOKE COMPLETE       1 3/8“ (6)
   12    45        135048           1 VERSCHLUSS KOMPLETT            BOUCHON              CAP
   13    45        136182           1 NOCKENSCHALTKUPPLUNG           LIMITEUR A CAMES     CAMTYPE CUT O.CLUTCH     *740 M=1150NM
   21    45        116550           2 KREUZGARNITUR                  CROISILLON           CROSS
   22    45        043427           2 KEGEL-SCHMIERNIPPEL            RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   23    45        164466           4 RONDE                          RONDELLE             PLATE
   24    45        384517           1 DOPPELGABEL MIT SCHMIERNIPPEL  MACHOIRE DOUBLE      DOUBLE YOKE
   25    45        020672           1 KEGEL-SCHMIERNIPPEL            RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   26    45        366860           1 RILLENGABEL                    MACHOIRE A GORGE     YOKE INNER
   27    45        020614           2 SPANNSTIFT 10X65               GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   28    45        135936           1 PROFILROHR                     TUBE PROFILE         PROFILE TUBE
   29    45        135938           1 PROFILROHR                     TUBE PROFILE         PROFILE TUBE
   30    45        041318           1 RILLENGABEL                    MACHOIRE A GORGE     YOKE INNER
   31    45        044444           1 KREUZGARNITUR KPL.             CROISILLON           CROSS
   32    45        084099           1 KEGEL-SCHMIERNIPPEL            RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   51    45        134400           1 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE
   52    45        365305          10 SCHRAUBE                       VIS                  SCREW
   53    45        365717           1 GLEITRING                      BAGUE DE GLISSEMENT  BEARING
   54    45        087279           2 GLEITRING                      BAGUE DE GLISSEMENT  BEARING
   55    45        134845           1 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE
   56    45        359471           1 STUETZRING                     BAGUE DE SUPPORT     RING
   57    45        365346           1 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE
   58    00        044321           1 HALTEKETTE                     CHAINETTE            CHAIN
   59    45        382078           1 HALTEKETTE                     CHAINETTE            CHAIN
   90    45        118745           1 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG            NOTICE D‘EMPLOI      SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS
   91    45        117291           1 AUFKLEBER                      ETIQUETTE            DECAL

                                                                                                                                          0568/BT 0735



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 37     100026452           1 WEGEVENTIL                     DISTRIBUTEUR         VALVE
    1    37     100132440           1 EINBAUTEILE                    INCORPORE PIECES     BUILT PARTS
    1.01 37     100224519           1 KUGEL                          BILLE                BALL
    1.02 37     100115685           1 VERSCHLUSSSCHRAUBE KPL.        BOUCHON FILETE       HEXAGON HEAD PLUG        (1.04,1.05
    1.03 37     100217645           2 SPANNSTIFT                     GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
    1.04 37     100223319           1 VERSCHLUSSSCHRAUBE             BOUCHON FILETE       HEXAGON HEAD PLUG
    1.05 37     100247510           1 O-RING                         JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
    2    37     100247960           2 O-RING                         JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
    3    37     100152694           1 STEUERSCHIEBER                 TIROIR DE DISTRIBUT. CONTROL VALVE
    4    37     100228112           2 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
    5    37     100228354           2 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
    6    37     100132694           2 SCHALTMAGNET                   AIMANT               MAGNET
    6.01 37     100232784           1 EINFACHHUBMAGNET               ELECT. AIMANT LEVAGE STROKE MAGNETO
    6.02 37     100228392           1 VERSTELLRING                   BAGUE                RING
    6.03 37     100209191           4 ZYL.-SCHRAUBE M4X80            VIS A TETE CYLNDR.   SOCKET H.CAP SCREW
    7    37     100247540           2 O-RING                         JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
    8    37     100228513           3 O-RING                         JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
    9    37     100224637           2 VERSCHLUSSSCHRAUBE             BOUCHON FILETE       HEXAGON HEAD PLUG

                                                                                                                                          0568/BT 0760



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Agricultural+EUROBOSS+370+H+Spare+parts+list+Manual+PDF

